



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

927 MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 109 OF 2024

Sau. Priyanka W/o Dadasaheb Doke

VERSUS

Dadasaheb S/o Dnyanoba Doke

...

Advocate for Applicant : Mr. Tungar Hrishikesh V.

...

CORAM : ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.

Dated : April 19, 2024

PER COURT :-

1. Issue notice to the respondent, returnable on 28.6.2023.
2. Ad-interim relief is granted in terms of prayer clause 'C', which is as under:-

"C. Pending the hearing and final disposal of this miscellaneous civil application, the further proceedings of HMP No. 56/2024 pending in Court of Civil Judge Senior Division at Satara may kindly be stayed."

( ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J. )

ssc/