



**IN THE JUDICATURE OF HIGH COURT AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**935 MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 108 OF 2024**

SEEMA ATUL DHAVARE  
VERSUS  
ATUL BHIKAHI DHAVARE

...  
Advocate for Applicant : Mr. A. S. Wakode h/f Kamble Shirish M.

...  
**AND**

**936 MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 109 OF 2024**

SAU. PRIYANKA W/O DADASAHEB DOKE  
VERSUS  
DADASAHEB S/O DNYANOBA DOKE

...  
Advocate for Applicant : Mr. P. P. Pangal h/f Tungar Hrishikesh V.

...  
**AND**

**937 MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 110 OF 2024**

AAYESHA JABIN W/O SHAHRUKH SHAIKH  
VERSUS  
SHARUKH BABAR SHAIKH

...  
Advocate for Applicant : Mr. S. A. Wakle h/f Kamble Shirish M.

...  
**CORAM : ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.**

**Dated : April 30, 2024**

**PER COURT :-**

1. By order dated 19/04/2024, it is directed to issue notice to the respondents and the returnable date is given as 28/06/2024, but inadvertently it is mentioned as 28/06/2023.
2. In view of the same, the returnable date is corrected as 28/06/2024.

( ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J. )

vj gawade/-.