



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

942 MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 109 OF 2024

Sau. Priyanka W/o Dadasaheb DokeApplicant

VERSUS

Dadasaheb S/o Dnyanoba DokeRespondent

.....

Mr. P. P. Pangal, Advocate holding for Mr. H. V. Tungar, advocate
for the Applicant.

Mr. G. J. Pahilwan, Advocate for the Respondent.

CORAM : R. M. JOSHI, J.

DATE : 1st AUGUST, 2024.

PER COURT :

1. At the request of learned counsel for the Respondent,
stand over to 06.09.2024.
2. Interim relief granted earlier to continue till next date.

(R. M. JOSHI)
Judge