

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**46 MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 109 OF 2024**

SAU. PRIYANKA W/O DADASAHEB DOKE

VERSUS

DADASAHEB S/O DNYANOBA DOKE

...

Advocate for Applicant : Mr. Tungar Hrishikesh V.  
Advocate for Respondents : Mr. Pahilwan Gautam J.

...

**CORAM : R. M. JOSHI, J.**

**Dated : December 02, 2024**

**PER COURT :-**

1. At the request of learned counsel for the respondent, time granted as last chance.
2. If reply is to be filed, be filed before the next date of hearing.
3. Interim relief, if any, to continue till the next date.
4. Stand over to 22.01.2025.

**( R. M. JOSHI, J. )**